When recorded mail to:

City Clerk's Office City of Riverside City Hall, 3900 Main Street Riverside, California 92522

FREE RECORDING
This instrument is for the benefit of the City of Riverside and is entitled to be recorded without fee (Government Code §6103)

139347
RECEIVED FOR RECORD
AT 8:00 O'CLOCK

<<u>0</u>

J 74-1

APR 24 1997

Recorded in Official Hecords
et Riverside County, California

Recordet

Fees \$\_\_\_\_\_\_

FOR RECORDER'S OFFICE USE ONLY

NLY (

Project: **Parcel Map No. 19617 Valley Springs Parkway** 

## **EASEMENT**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, *CANYON*SPRINGS MARKETPLACE CORP., a California non-profit Mutual Benefit Corporation, as Grantor, grants to the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a municipal corporation of the State of California, as Grantee, its successors and assigns, an easement and right-of-way for the construction, reconstruction, maintenance, operation, inspection, repair, replacement, relocation, renewal and removal of sanitary sewer facilities, together with all necessary appurtenances, in, under, upon, over and along that certain real property as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, located in the City of Riverside, County of Riverside, State of California.

TOGETHER WITH the right to clear and keep clear said easement and right-of-way from any structures or trees, to enter upon and to pass and repass over and along said real property, and to deposit tools, implements and other material thereon by Grantee, its officers, agents and employees and by persons under contract with said Grantee and their

officers, agents and employees, whenever and wherever necessary for the purpose of constructing, reconstructing, maintaining, operating, inspecting, repairing, replacing, relocating, renewing and removing said *sanitary sewer facilities*.

Dated March 5, 1997

CANYON SPRINGS MARKETPLACE CORP., a California non-profit
Mutual Benefit Corporation

by Prayor On Teimer

title ∜ice President

by \_\_\_\_\_

title \_\_\_\_\_

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

No. 5907

State of CALIFORNIA				
County of SAN MATEO				
On March 5,1997 before me	SCHEHEREZADE SHARABIANLOU GHAEMIAN,  NAME. TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., 'JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC'			
personally appeared	ingre Tarrer			
personally known to me - OR - pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
	to be the person( <b>e</b> ≮ whose name( <b>a</b> x) is/a <del>re</del> {			
SCHEHEREZADE SHARABU NLOU GHAEMAN COMM. 986888 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY ATy Comm. Expires MAR 8, 1997	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),			
	or the entity upon behalf of which the			
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
The state of the s	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY			
	PTIONAL Charking			
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.				
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER				
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT			
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	5			
🖁 🔲 ATTORNEY-IN-FAØT	NUMBER OF PAGES			
TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	3/5/52			
§ —/-	DATE OF/DOCUMENT			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	Noxa			
<b>§</b> ————	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE			

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE**

(Government Code Section 27281)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the interest in real property conveyed by the within instrument to the City of Riverside, California, a municipal corporation, is hereby accepted by the undersigned officer on behalf of the City Council of said City pursuant to authority conferred by Resolution No. 18233 of said City Council adopted May 11, 1993, and the grantee consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated 4/10/97

Real Property Services Manager of the City of Riverside

pm19617.csm

SST. CHTY ATTORNAY

## EXHIBIT "A"

Those portions of Parcels 16, 17, and 18 of Parcel Map 19617, as shown by map on file in Book 128 of Parcel Maps at pages 91 through 103, Records of Riverside County, California, described

Commencing at the northwest corner of Parcel 20 of said Parcel Map 19617;

Thence South 00° 00' 39" West along the west line of said Parcel 20, a distance of 76.57 feet to the intersection with said west line and the northeasterly line of the 20.00 foot wide Sewer Easement as

Thence South 32° 23' 04" East along said northeasterly line, a distance of 33.30 feet to a point thereon, said point being the beginning of a non-tangent curve, concave westerly, having a radius of 190.00 feet, the radial line at said point bears North 88° 47' 46" East;

Thence northerly along said curve, to the left, through a central angle of 15° 59' 00", an arc distance of 53.00 feet to the beginning of a reverse curve, concave easterly, having a radius of 210.00 feet, the radial line at said point bears South 72° 48' 46" West, the center of said curve hereinafter referred to as Point "A", is on a line parallel with and distant easterly 210.00 feet, measured at a right angle, from the west line of Parcel 18 of said Parcel Map;

Thence northerly along said curve, to the right, through a central angle of 14° 35' 27", an arc distance of 53.48 feet for the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, said point being on the north line of said Parcel 20, the radial line at said point bears South 87° 24' 13" West;

Thence continuing along said last mentioned curve, to the right, through a central angle of 02° 36' 26", an arc distance of 9.56 feet to a tangent point on the west line of said Parcel 18;

Thence North 00° 00' 39" East along said west line of Parcel 18 and along the west line of Parcels 17 and 16, a distance of 380.45 feet to a point on said west line of Parcel 16;

Thence South 89° 51' 06" East, a distance of 20.00 feet to a point on a line parallel with and distant easterly 20.00 feet, measured at a right angle, from said west line of Parcels 16 through 18;

Thence South 00° 00' 39" West along said parallel line, a distance of 380.41 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve, concave easterly, having a radius of 190.00 feet, the center of said curve being Point "A" referred to hereinabove;

Thence southerly along said curve, to the left, through a central angle of 02° 53' 53", an arc distance of 9.61 feet, to a point on the south line of said Parcel 18, the radial line at said point bears South 87° 06' 46" West;

Thence North 89° 50' 09" West along said south line, a distance of 20.03 feet to the true point of beginning.

Containing 0.18 acres, more or less.

PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION:

Matthew E. Webb, L.S. 5529

Prepared by:

Checked by: 7

94-0289/SewerCyn.des

14089-5

NO. 5529

N 89"51'06"W	PAR.	15' STORM ( EASEMENT	DRAIN	
45 LV E.W.W.D	LINE EASEMENT	RECIPROCAL EASEMENT		
000.333.E	P.M. 128/91-10		WAY	
00.00.39°E P.O.C. N.W COR 76.53°E P.O.C. N.W COR 84.09°E N 84.09°F N 09.09°E		   PAA. 15 	SPRIN	
z   P.O.B. 16"   -	L=53.00 T=26.67 I Δ=14°35'27" R=210.00 L=53.48 T=26.88	(5) Δ=2°.36°.26" (Ε)		
EUCALYPTUS AVENUE				
CITY OF		DE, CALIFOR		
THIS PLAT IS SOLELY AN AID IN LOCA ATTACHED DOCUMENT. IT IS NOT A PART SCALE: 1"= 80' DRWN BY CHKD BY OVER THE PROPERTY OF THE	OF THE WRITTEN DESCRI	PTION THEREIN. SHEET 1  BJECT: SEWER EASEME	OF 1 94-289 PLN702 PLN702	